Street produced two hundred sixty- 
six (26B) feet to the east line of a 
tract of land conveyed to J. R. 
Stipp by the Delaware County Nat­
ional Bank l>v deed recorded in 
Deed Record 135, page 62, and run­
ning thence south with said east 
line of said tract of land three 
hundred thirty-two (332) feet to the 
northwest corner of the J. T. Esta- 
brook AdditiTTn to the City of Mun­
cie, Indiana, thence east with the 
north line of J. T. Estabrook’s Ad­
dition two hundred sixty-four and 
ninety-five hundreths (264.95) feet 
to the center line of Gharkey 
Street, thence north with the cen­
ter line of Gharkey Street three 
hundred twenty-eight and eighty- 
five hundreths (328.85) feet more or 
less to the place of beginning.
Said proposed ordinance for such 

amendment' or change of said present 
Zoning Ordinance has been referred to 
the City Plan Commission of said City 
of Muncie, and has been considered, and 
said City Plan Commission lias made

[...]

Thirty-five (35) feet North and 
Forty (40) feet East of the North­
east corner of Hackley Reserve (said 
corner being a bronze marker set 
in the concrete pavement) and 
running thence North and on along 
the East line of said State Road, a 
distance of Two Hundred Eighty- 
one (281) feet; thence East along 
the tenter line of Tenth Street (now 
vacated) a distance of Three Hun­
dred Ten (310) feet; thence South 
parallel with the East line of said 
State Road Two Hundred Eighty- 
one (281) feet; thence West Three 
Hundred Ten (310) feet to the place 
of beginning, containing Two (2) 
acres, more or less.
Said proposed ordinance for such 

amendment or change of said present 
Zoning Ordinance has been referred to 
the City Plan Commission of said City

[...]

ness district,*to the six hundred (GOO) 
square. Toot area, district and tp the 
eighty (80) .foot height district the fol­
lowing described territory in said City 
of Muncie, Indiana, to-wit:

.Commencing at *n iron stake in 
the North line of Kilgore Avenue 
(known as York town Pike) one 
hundred one and two tenths (101.2) 
feet East of the West line of the 
southeast quarter of section seven­
teen (17), township twenty (20) 
north, range ten <1.0) east (measur-, 
ed along said north line of Kil­
gore Avenue), ana running thence 
northeast along said north line of 
Kilgore Avenue three hundred’ (300)

[...]

of said southeast quarter four hun­
dred fifty-six and seven tenths 
(15G.7) feet more or less to the cen­
ter of White, River as the same is 
now located; tlience in a southwest-, 
erly direction with the center line of 
White River to a point that isx two 
hundred ninety-three and twenty- 
five hundreths (293.25) feet west of 
the last described line running north 
and south and measured at right 
angles thereto; thence south and par­
allel with said west line of said 
southeast quarter four hundred six- 
•ty-seven <467) feet more or less, to 
the place of beginning, said tract